


SKIN: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.90 78.90 315.6 315.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 14.80 93.70 59.2 374.8
BC105 WHITE 21.73 115.43 86.9 461.7
BC200 BLACK 712.03 827.45 2848.1 3309.8
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.00 840.45 52.0 3361.8
BC805 RED OXIDE 21.73 862.18 86.9 3448.7
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.63 864.80 10.5 3459.2
CB44L BRIGHT BLUE 2.63 867.43 10.5 3469.7

COLOR A: 62431 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.95 79.95 319.8 319.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.78 95.73 63.1 382.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 113.33 209.05 453.3 836.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 383.83 592.88 1535.3 2371.5
BC260 SATIN BLACK 77.30 670.18 309.2 2680.7
BC800 RED GOLD 10.58 680.75 42.3 2723.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 50.05 730.80 200.2 2923.2
BC100 CLEAR 147.53 878.33 590.1 3513.3

COLOR B: 63300 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.88 78.88 315.5 315.5
BC105 WHITE 42.45 121.33 169.8 485.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 125.33 246.65 501.3 986.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 108.53 355.18 434.1 1420.7
BC200 BLACK 402.43 757.60 1609.7 3030.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 45.25 802.85 181.0 3211.4
BC821 DARK MAROON 22.43 825.28 89.7 3301.1
CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 11.20 836.48 44.8 3345.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.03 868.50 128.1 3474.0

COLOR C: 61881 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.80 81.80 327.2 327.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 11.58 93.38 46.3 373.5
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 119.30 212.68 477.2 850.7
BC201 DEEP BLACK 106.93 319.60 427.7 1278.4
BC821 DARK MAROON 387.03 706.63 1548.1 2826.5
BC832 RED 86.98 793.60 347.9 3174.4
BC840 RED VIOLET 78.20 871.80 312.8 3487.2
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 7.98 879.78 31.9 3519.1

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605240 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

MERLOT RED PEARL, MERLOT RED MET

IRON GREY MET

SILVER SHADOW PEARL, SILVER SHADOW

MET



SKIN: 62310 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.38 652.38 2609.5 2609.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 217.03 869.40 868.1 3477.6
HB200 BLUE BLACK 32.30 901.70 129.2 3606.8
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 13.65 915.35 54.6 3661.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 11.70 927.05 46.8 3708.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.85 933.90 27.4 3735.6
HB46L BLUE PEARL 2.88 936.78 11.5 3747.1
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 2.95 939.73 11.8 3758.9
HB740 BRIGHT ORANGE 1.98 941.70 7.9 3766.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.70 954.40 50.8 3817.6

COLOR A: 62431 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 634.20 634.20 2536.8 2536.8
HB64L GOLD PEARL 94.57 728.78 378.3 2915.1
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 87.90 816.68 351.6 3266.7
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 50.08 866.75 200.3 3467.0
HB260 SATIN BLACK 37.80 904.55 151.2 3618.2
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.45 919.00 57.8 3676.0
HB780 RED GOLD 5.60 924.60 22.4 3698.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.75 971.35 187.0 3885.4

COLOR B: 63300 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 646.35 646.35 2585.4 2585.4
HB203 DEEP BLACK 114.33 760.68 457.3 3042.7
HB861 MAROON 38.75 799.43 155.0 3197.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 37.80 837.23 151.2 3348.9
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 28.82 866.05 115.3 3464.2
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 24.85 890.90 99.4 3563.6
CB45L BLUE-GREEN PEARL 19.85 910.75 79.4 3643.0
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.95 925.70 59.8 3702.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 30.80 956.50 123.2 3826.0

COLOR C: 61881 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 653.75 653.75 2615.0 2615.0
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 192.38 846.13 769.5 3384.5
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 155.20 1001.33 620.8 4005.3
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 626.35 1627.68 2505.4 6510.7
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 120.18 1747.85 480.7 6991.4
HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 83.00 1830.85 332.0 7323.4
HB840 Step 2 RED 67.75 1898.60 271.0 7594.4
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 30.48 1929.08 121.9 7716.3
HB88N Step 2 CRYSTAL RED 21.03 1950.10 84.1 7800.4

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 605240 - 2015 DUTCH STAR

LABRADOR BLACK PEARL, LABRADOR

BLACK MET

MERLOT RED PEARL, MERLOT RED MET

SILVER SHADOW PEARL, SILVER SHADOW

MET

IRON GREY MET


